
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
 

Pctcr Coyne 
Philip Sauclcr-chalr 

Sara Moppin 
Jill E. Hunler 

Gordan Smilh-sccrclary 
Tnsh McAllister 

William GCIZ 

March 22, 2010 

Dona St. Pierre 
142 Hennessy Drive 
Portland, ME 04103 

RE: 142 Hennessy Drive 
CBL: 347 B028 
ZONE: R-3 

Dear Mr. St. Pierre: 

At the March 18, 20 I 0 meeting, the Zoning Board of Appeals voted 3-l to deny the practical 
difficulty appeal to build the farmer's porch. They also voted 4-0 to deny the practical difficulty 
appeal to reduce the side and rear setbacks for the existing shed. I have enclosed a copy of the 
Board's decisions. 

Since the Board voted to deny the practical difficulty appeal to build the fanner's porch, the 
penn it is denied. You may be able to get some of the money back you paid for the permit 
application if you bring in the original receipt you got when you applied for the permit. 

The Board also voted to deny the practical difficulty appeal to reduce the required setbacks for 
the existing shed. You now need to bring your property into compliance. You must either 
remove the shed or apply for a permit to relocate the shed, so that it meets the required five yard 
rear and side setbacks. You have thirty days from the date of this letter to submit your 
application to relocate the shed. Pending approval of the application, the shed should be relocated 
by May 30,20 10. 

Appeals from decisions of the Board may be filed in Superior Court, pursuant to 30-A 
M.R.S.A. section 2691 (2) (G). 

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8709. 

lJ'~~
 
Ann B. Machado 
Zoning Specialist 

Cc: file 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

ZONING BOARD APPEAL 
DECISION 

To: City Clerk
 
From: Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator
 
Date: March 22,2010
 
RE: Action taken by the Zoning Board of Appeals on March 18,2010.
 

Members Present: Phil Saucier (chair), William Gelz (acting secretary), Sara Moppin, and Peter Coyne
 

Members Absent: Gordon Smith, Jill Hunter, and Trish McAllister
 

1. New Business: 
A. Practical Difficulty Variance Appeal:
 
142 Hennessy Drive, Dona & Susan St. Pierre, owners, Tax Map 347, Block B, Lot 028, R-3 Residential
 
Zone: The appellants are seeking a variance to build a 6' by 32' farmer's porch at the front oftheir
 
house. The appellants are requesting a variance for the front setback from a required 25' to 16.5'
 
[section 14-90(d)(l)]. The appellants are also seeking a variance to keep the 7' by 6' 10" shed at the rear
 
of their property. The appellants are requesting a variance for the rear setback from a required 5' to 4'
 
[Section 14-90(d)(2)(b)] and for the side setback from a required 5' to 2' [section 14-90(d)(3)(B)].
 
Representing the appeal are the owners, Dona and Susan St. Pierre. The Board voted 3-1 to deny the
 
practical difficulty appeal to build the farmer's porch. The Board voted 4-0 to deny the practical
 
difficulty appeal to reduee the rear and side setbacks for the existing shed.
 

Enclosure:
 
Ordsion for Agend3 from M3rch 13, 20 I0
 
Original Zoning I:loard DeciSion 
One dvd 
CC: Joseph Gray, Cily Manager 

Pcnny 51. I.OUIS LIt1cll. Direclor. Planning & Urban Development 
Alex J~~gcrman. PI3nning Division 
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APPEAL AGENDA 

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on Thursday, March 18,2010 at 
6:30 p.m. on the second noor in room 209 at Portland City Hall, 389 Congress 
Street, Portland, Maine, to hear the following Appeal: 

~ ~t) \/( ~A -~ () (j ~ &'. 3SFt~ 
. 11\( ~ _ ~'..A . New Business:
:> ---i (I.. \ . • Practical Difficulty Variance Appeal: 

142 Henness Drive Dona & Susan St. Pierre. owners. Tax Ma 347. Block B. Lot 028. 
R-J Residential Zone: The appellants are seeking a variance to build a 6' by 32' f nner's 
porch at the front of their house. The appellants are requesting a variance for the front 
setback from a required 25' to 16.5' [section 14-90(d)(1)]. The appellants are also 
seeking a variance to keep the 7' by 6'10" shed at the rear of their property. The 
appellants are requesting a variance for the rear setback from a required 5' to 4' [Section 
14-90(d)(2)(b)] and for the side setback from a required 5' to 2' [section 14-90(d)(J)(B) . 
Representlng the appeal are the owners, Dona and Susan St. Pierre. ...) /. .'. 

117 z. -117~ 
2. Adjournment: 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZON'NG BOARD OF APPEALS 

"Practjcal Difficulty" Variance Appeal - Front Porch 

DECISJON 

Date of public hearing:	 March 18, 20J 0 

Name and address of app]jc8nt:	 Dona St. Pierre
 
142 Hennessey Dr.
 
Portl8nd, ME 04103
 

Location of property under appeal:	 J42 Hennessey Dr. 

())eirJbersf ~rA fJ1~fl;" 1 Pefer Cyile. fA,"t 5?l.fAc- ,er tJ;!/~ ~fz.. 
j 

For th~ Record:
 

Names and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents and others):
 

)lo,\t<... s-r Aerre -Ol.<.it>-e r	 - f ..... ~ct.c..~ rq 'f~V-5 7 0 

Exhibits 8dmitted (e.g. renderings, reports, etc.): 



Findings of Fact <Ind Conclusions of Law: 

The applicanl is requesting a variance h'om Section 14-c)()(d)( I) of the Portland 
Land Use Code which sets the minimum front yJrd sethack for the 1\.-3 residential zone at 
25 feel. The applicant is proposing to construct Cl front porch that will he located] 9 teel 
rrom the front property line. The applicant's house is huilt exaclly 25 feel from the front 
property line. Section] 4-425 of the Code permits <1 one-story entrance porch to project 
into a setback as long as the area of the porch does not exceed ~.l.IilIf:.. reet and does 
not project from the huilding more than six feet. The Applic,ll1t's proposed porch will 
project six feet from the house, but will be 192 square fect, thus violating scction 14­
90(d)(I) and not falling under the exemption provided in section 14-425. 

"Practical Difficulty" Variance standard pursuant to Portland City Code ~ 14­

47J(c)(J):
 

J. The application is for a variance from dimensional standards of the zoning
 
ordinance (lot area, lot coverage, frontage, or sethack requirements).
 

Satisfied V' Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting facts: 
25 5e+ bq./c- POI"?~ f'r-on+I 

de ~/>{ e. >e+ b "-C k" 

2. Strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would create a practical 
difficulty, meaning it would both preclude a use of the property which is permitted in the 
zone in which it is located and also would result in significant economic injury to the 
applicant. "Si nifica!?t economic in'u " means the value of the property if the variance 
were denied would be substantially lower than its value if the variance were granted. To 
satisfy this standard, the applicant need not prove that denial of the variance would mean 
the practical loss of all beneficial use of the land. 

Satisfied l Not Satisfied :5 

Reason and supporting facts: 

v,)q,,+x fv '7A c r(""G<~' I-h-e Vq ("e-. 

$)01 CL 'i"(ffli(-9..a~ !tZJSS­

tveYf a'1 f cj f.A ,.-Y S' (I, c -e- If "5 /1 vf CI /Iv we£) h (j W 



J. The need for (J vuriance is due to the uniquc circumstances or the property and 
not to the general conditions in the neighhorhood. 

Satisfied -L Not Satisfied 3
 

Reason [Jnel surrorting facts:
 

~hc: frc'ft"r+y I)" fhe
 
;~ fhe AC1r/'lov-hoC/&
 

4. The granting of the variance will not produce an undesirable change in the 
character of the neighborhood and will not have an unreasonably detrimental effect on 
either the use or fair market value of abutting properties. 

Satisfied V" Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting facts: 

ty'/e"o'~ (C-O," e'';/'+ 11<1 /, to~5' 

3
 



S. Thc practical difficulty is not the result of action takcn by the applicant or a
 
rmor ()wner.
 

Satislled I Not Satisfied 3 

Reason and surrorting facts: 

;;;...:1+ c..... J? ~5 (y"'<P C<.S fV + c.·q fhe CO'( 5'+"""'- -h'o '"' 

a (! hr/'~SR5' If, +he nej;hLvJ. (/v(p rj</C 5T OJ ' (Cl ..... 

6. No other feasible alternative is available to the applicant, except a variance.
 

Satisfied V Not Satisfied
 

Reason and supporting facts:
 

fIJI;, ufh-e-- q: !+.J2.-,.,c,--f'~e7 

7. The granting of a variance will not have an unreasonably adverse effect on the 
natural environment. 

Satisfied-L Not Satisfied «'
 

Reason and supporting facts:
 

4 



R. The property is not located, in whole or in rarL within a shorclancl area, as 
defined in :18 M.R.S.A. ~. ~:I). nor within <J shorclancl 70ne or nooe! ha7.ard lone 

Satisfied ~ Not Satisfied 

lZeClson and supporting facts:
 
No+ ,-n 5·ho.-e l{JrtY z..o>l-e'.
 

Conclusion: (check one) 

_ .. Option I: The Board finds that the standards d~scrihed ahove (1 through R) 
have been satisfied and therefore GRANTS the application. 

_ Option 2: The Board finds thal while the standards descrihed above (1 
through 8) have been satisfied, certain additional conditions must be imposed to 
minimize adverse effects on other property in the neighhorhood, and therefore GRANTS 
the application SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWfNG CONDITIONS: 

& Option 3: The Board finds that the standards described above (1 through 8) 
have NOT all heen satisfied and therefore DENIES the application. 

vD-fe j - I (t1t/-n~'<') ,- ('1'\0tr iC >eco"J}-C-e+-z-. 

Dated: J!,g--jrv 
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
 

"Practical Difficulty" Variance Appeal- Shed 

DECISlON 

Date of public hearing: March 18,20] 0 

Name and address of applicant: Donn St. Pierre 
142 Hennessey Dr. 
Portland. ME 04 ! 03 

Location of property under appeal: 142 J-knJll;~;sey Dr. 

For th Record:
 

Names and addresses of witnesses (proponents, opponents and others):
 

Exhibits admitted (e.g. renderings, reports, etc.): 



Findin s of ract and Conclusionf; of Law: 

The Llrrlicunt is requesting ;1 variance from Sections l4-<)()( u)(~ )(h) ,mel 14­
90(d)(3)(b) of the PorUand Land Use Code whieh set the minimum rem yard and side 
yard sethacks for accessory detached structures in the R-3 residential zonc at 5 feet. The 
apr1icant hus un existing shed that is located 4 !eel from the rear fJrorerty line und ~ Jeet 
from the side property line, in violation of req uired setbacks. 

"Practical Difficulty" Variance standard pursuilnt to Portland Ciry Code ~ 14­

47J(c)(J):
 

I. The aprlication is for () variance from dimensional st,muards of the zoning
 
ordinance (lot area, lot coverage, frontage, or setback requirements).
 

Satisfied ~ Not SMisfieu Q.. 

Reason and supporting facts: 
<g... ,'(-f I" 

2. Strict application of the provisions of the ordinance would create a practical 
difficult)', meaning it would both preclude a use of the property which is permitted in the 
zone in which it is located and also would result in significRnt economic injury to the 
applicant. "Significant economic injury" means the value of the property if the variance 
were denied would be substantially lower than its value if the variance were granted. To 
satisfy this stClndard, the applicant need not prove that denial of the variance would mean 
the practical loss of all beneficial use of the land. 

Not SatisfJed ?...­

Reason and supporting facts: 

(](AJ+ w~+ft o()..t f~'-- ~; fC'­ {'\ 191 J 



::I. The nced for a vari,Jnce is due to the uniquc circumstanccs of the property and
 
not to the L(ener<ll conditions in the nei~hhoT.h()()u
 

~ ~ 

Satisfi~d V' Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting f<lets' 

:1-f is (,>",~,,--e fa ;-he 9AC-f fhc<+ ;+ vJCJ,S b....J+ 
wlfl}olAT fe.rm~r+0.. 

4. The granting of the variance will not produce an undesirable change in the 
chm8cter of the neighborhood and wilJ not have an ullJeasonably detrimental effect on 
either the lise or fair market val ue of ahutting properties. 

Satisfied V Not Satisfied 

Reason and supporting facts: 



5. The prClcticaJ difficulty is not the result or action taken hy the Dpplicnnt or a 
rmor owner. 

SCltisfied Not Salisfied /'_
 

Re8s0n and suprorting Ii. cIs:
 

W'" b..;/-f if fhe C{f~t (~\-

6. No other feasible alternCltive is availClble to the applicant, except a variance.
 

SCltisfied Not Satisfied /
 

Reason Clnd surporting facts:
 

Ca", JN70VC' +Jl e s-h ed? 

7. The granting of a variance will not have an unreasonably adverse effect on the 
natura] environment. 

Satisfied / Not Satisfied
 

Reason and supporting facts:
 



X. The properly is not located, in whole or in pUrl., within a sho~clJnd ureu. us 
defined in Jg M.R.S./\.. ~. ~J5. no, v,Jthin a ::horcIJllc 70nc (1) !lU(JC! t!immi /:.\!~ 

Satisfied L. Not Satisfied 

Reuson and surportin,g facts; 

~crf	 5'~o,~;:2lu"lcfJ zo'~ e-I" 

Conclusion: (check one) 

.__ Option J: The Bourd finds thaI the stundards descri hed ahove (I throllg, g) 

have been satisfied and therefore GRANTS the application. 

_ Option 2: The Board finds that \vhile the standards descrihed ahove (J 
through 8) have been satisfied, certain additional conditions must be imposed to 
minimize adverse effects on other property in the neighborhood, and therefore GRANTS 
the application SUBJECT TO THE rOLLOWfNCJ CONDITIONS: 

x: Option 3: The Board finds that the standards described ahove (1 through 8) 
have NO	 all been satisfied and therefore DENIES the application. 

L.{ - 0 (}1tyft~f') - Coye, e 9?c~ 0e+z...­

Dated: J'/ ('0/10 

.'
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Planning and Development Department
 
Zoning Board of Appeals
 

Practical Difficulty Variance Application
 

Applicant lnformulion: 
Dona R. St. Pierre 

Subject Property Information: 
142 Hennessey Drive 

Name I' upaly Addre" 

Chart #347. Block , Lot # 28 

13uslIlcss Name 

142 Hennessey Drive 

Addrcs.s 

Portland, Maine 04 103 

AsscS~llr', Refcr-cncc (Chnrl-13Iud,-L I) 

Property Owner (if different): 

Same 

878-3t949 (House} or 400-9253 (Cell) 
Telcpi LUlie Fax 

;]lt1C 

Addre,· 

Applicant's Right, Title or Interest in Subject Property: 

Owner 
(e.g, owner, purchaser, -tel: Telephune Fax 

Current Zoning Designation: Practical Difficulty Variance from Section 14 -~l 

Existing Use of Property: 
Single Family 

FEB 2 3 2010 

e . of B lldm I Spec:tlOf1B 
C. of Portland Maine 

NOTE: If site plan approval is required, attach preliminary or final site plan. 

The undersIgned hereby md~es appiIcc:ll n for a Pra:: IC,J DI~fJ~\dty V:lru:!nce as ah:JVc (cscribed, i'l d 
c:.:rtified t!~al all infonnatlo hercl:-j sUPr1ied J' hl~!hej tS true and correct [CJ t\i::: heS! uf hlS / )Cr kro,J.')(:; 'g::: 
and beli· f: 

23 February 2010.Ai£l/l2~v 
Date 



Notwithstanding the provisions of subsections l4-473(c)(l) and (2) of this section, the Board of 
Appeals may grant a variance from the dimensional standards of this article when strict 
application of the provisions of the ordinance would create a practical difficulty, as defined 
herein, and when all the following conditions are found to exist: 

1. The need for the variance is due to the unique circumstances of the property and not to the 
general conditions in the neighborhood: 

This home was built in 1962, at that time all of the homeslhouses as they were being 
constructed did not have front porches and the base of the house was set back 25 feet 
from the property line. The house is exactly on the set back line, thus not allowing for 
any growth or structural improvements in the front of the house .. Based on this 
information, in order for me 10 have a fanner's porch, a variance needs to be approved. 
All of the improvements are not made because of the condition of the neighborhood, but 
are made to suit my wants and what I desire my property to like. 

2. The granting of the variance will not have an Wlieasonably detrimental effect on either the lise 
or fair market value of the abutting properties: 

The granting of the farmer's porch should have no effect on the homes Or be detrimental 
to the other properties or to their homes. The farmer's porch will not effect the use of 
their homes. The immediate neighbors at 129, 135, 136, 139, 145, 148, and 151 
Hennessey Drive have all stated that they do not object to me having a farmer's porch as 
shown by the attached forms within the application packet, Attachment G. The 
improvements made to my home should help in the fair market value of the other 
properties as in any neighborhood all other properties help to sei! a home, and my home 
should help in the selling of other homes around me. 

J. The Practical Difficulty is not the result of action taken by the applicant or a prior owner: 

The Practical Difficulty is not the result of action taken by me or by the other two prior 
owners of this home. This home was built by the contractor in 1962 and he placed the 
base of the house right on the set back line. By maintaining the strict application of the 
standards of the ordinance to the property it would result in economic injury. The porch 
would improve the outward appearance of the home of 48 years and it would increase the 
retail sale when the time comes fOT me or my heirs to sell said property. 

Zoning Board of Appeals. case of Dona R. S1. Pierre Page 2 .Anachrnent 1\ 
o 0 £1J11 1- U I-I f·r-. ,"', 
C. I -r:::J ~'4 



E
 
4. No other fea'lible alternative is available to the applicant, except a variance. AR - 1 ~,I",O 

Dep 0 l II Ir g ns~ I I S 

. . . -'r1 -1' a .' "In
There are no other alternatives excepl for a vanance. The malO ent to lie nouse IS m 
the front of the house and the side entrance is next to the driveway. If you look at 
Attachment F, page 2, you will notice that I have 2 easements, one for New England 
Telephone and the other is for storm water sewer system that runs along my driveway. 
The base of my home sits 25 feet from the property line and it is 36 V2 feet from the curb. 
So by allowing the farmer's porch there will be a clearance of about 30 feet from the 
curb. 

5. The granting of a variance will not have an unreasonably adverse effect on the natural 
environment: 

There will be no adverse effect on the natural environment as no new ground will be 
taken or used. The only land that will be used is in the front of the house and it has 
already been conditioned and in use. 

6. Strict application of the dimensional standards of the ordinance to the subject property witl 
preclude a use which is permitted in the zone in which the property is located: 

No, it will not preclude the use which is permitted by the zone. But, by staying within thc 
current dimensional standards. I am only allowed a 50 square foot platform, maximum, 
and this would not allow me to improve the appearance of my home to my liking. 

7. Strict application of the dimensional standards of the ordinance to the subject property will 
result in significant economic injury to the applicant: 

Yes, it will result in significant economic injury to me or to my heirs. The porch will 
improve the outward appearance and thus increase the retai I value. I have done many 
things around my yard to improve the outward appearance, by adding sidewalks, putting 
up arches, putting in landscaping, puning up flower hoxes, and a second story dormer 
where we installed a second bathroom. Upon looking at the pictures in Attachment E, 
you will notice that J take very good care of the appearance of the home and the 
appearance of the yard. J have installed an irrigation system and even with an approved 
Child Care in the home, my lawn is not worn down from children playing on it. This 
home was build in 1962 by a contractor who was trying to get out of it as cheaply as 
possible and all I want to do is improve on it and make it look the way I desire. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R, Sl. Pierre Page 3 ALlachment A 



8. The property is not located, in whole or in part, within a shoreland area, as defined in 38 
M.R.S.A. Section 435, nor within a shoreJand of flood hazard zone as defined in this article: 

No, the property is not located in whole or in part within a shoreland area nor within a 
shoreland flood hazard area. 

c 
AR - 1 tOlL 

Zoning Board of Appeals. case of Dona R. 51. Pierre Page 4 Attachment A 



The following words have the meanings set forth below: 

A)	 Dimensional Standards: Those provisions of this article which relate to lot area, lot 
coverage, frontage and setback requirements. 

B)	 Practical Difficulty: A case where strict application of the dimensional standards of 
the ordinance to the property for which a variance is sought would both preclude a use 
of the property which is pennitted in the ZOlle ill which it is located and also would 
result in significant economic injury to the applicant. 

C)	 Significant Economic Injury: The value of the property if the variance were denied 
would be substantially lower than its value if the variance were granted. To satisfy 
tills standard, the applicant need not prove that dental of the variance would mean the 
practical loss of all beneficial use of the land. 

A Practical Difficulty Variance many not be used to grant relief from the provisions of Section 
14-449 (Land Use Standards) to increase either volume or floor area, not to pennit the location of 
a structure, including, but not limited to, single-component manufactured homes, to be situated 
on a lot in a way which is contrary to the provisions of this article. 

E 
MA 2mO 

5 

ZOning Board uf Appeals, ease of Dona R. S1. Pierre	 /lnaehIllenl A 



l42 Hennessey Drive 
Portland. Maine 04103 
(207) 878-3949 

February 23, 2010 

Zoning Board of Appeals 
389 Congress Street, Room 315 
Portland, Maine 04l 0 1 

RE:	 Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre, 142 Hennessey Drive, Portland, 
Maine 04103 

Dear Board Members, 

It is my desire to build a farmer's porch that would extend 6 feet outward from the house and 32 
feet along the tront of the house and covered with a roof. 

When my home was build in 1962, it was built exactly 25 reel from the property line, right on the 
set back line, which will not allow for any structural improvements in the tront of the house. I 
purchased my home in November 1990. I am the 3rd owner of the house. TIle porch is requested 
in order to improve the outward appearance of my home that is 48 years old and to allow 
adequate sitting space in the front of my home and undercover during inclement weather. 

Along with this letter I am submitting the following supporting documents: 

Attachment A: Variance Application 

Attachment B: Copy of General Building Pennit Application that was submitted on 
23 February 20 1O. 

Attachment C: Plot Plan Number 1 of 142 Hennessey Drive, shows all existing 
structures proposed modifications. 

Plot Plan Number 2 of 142 Hennessey Drive shows lot size and 
setback dimensions along with other measurements as requested. 

Note: No floor plan enclosed, as farmers porch will be opened air. 

Attachment D: Copies of2 Tax Maps with property highlighted. 



142 Hennessey Drive 
Portland. Maine 04103 
(207) 878-3949 

February 23. 2010 

Planning and Development Department 
Attn' Ann B. Machado
 
389 Congress Street, Room 315
 
Portland. Maine 0410 I
 

RE: 142 Hennessey Drive - 347 8028 - R-3 - Pennit # I0-0163 - Farmer's Porch 

Dear Ann Machado. 

Attached to this Jetter for replacement and/or attachment to my Practical Difficulty Variance 
Application are the changes that you requested. 

It is requested that the following action to my application be conducted on the Practical Difficulty 
Variance Application for the Zoning Board of Appeals dated February 23, 20 I 0 and the \1 

copies: 

1. Cover Letter:	 Remove page 2 and replace with new page 2. 

2.	 Cover Letter: Add attachment to the cover letter. (Ci ty of Portland denial of bui Idi ng 
permit for Farmer's Porch.) 

3. Attachment A: Remove page 2 and replace with new page 2. 

4. Attachment A: Remove page 3 and replace with new page 3. 

5. Attachment A: Remove page 4 and replace with new page 4. 

6 Attachment A: Add new page 5.
 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
 

Sincerely, c E
 
IAR - 1 201f~'J)L_~~ R. Sl. Pierre 

De .0 
Cit 



RE:	 Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre, 142 Hennessey Drive, Portland, 
Maine 04103 

Attachment E:	 25 Photographs of the property to include all structures and location of 
propose farmers porch. 

Attachment F:	 Copy of deed to 142 Hennessey Drive along, copy of discharge of 
mortgage, and paid-in-full notification from Countrywide. 

Attachment G:	 8 signed non-objection forms, all from property owners who surround 
my property at 129, 135, 136, 139,145,148, and 151 Hennessey 
Drive. 

I am submitting this appeal to the Zoning Board of Appeals because my request for a building 
permit has been denied for the reason as indicated in Section 14-90(d)1 of the R3 Residential 
Zone and as shown in the attached letter. 

The setback in this zone is 25 feet and the farmer's porch will bring my setback to 19 feet from 
the property line. When you add the steps that are 50 inches wide (4' 2") by 32 inches deep (2' 
8"), that section where the steps are, will be a total of8' 6" from the house. See chart below: 

Present Porch:	 To Property Line To Curb 

Distance from edge of porch: 20 '!4 feet 31 3!4 feet 
Distance from edge of steps: 17 311 feet 28 3!4 feet 

Pro se Porch:	 To Property Line To Curb 

Distance from edge of porch: 19 feet 30 feet 
Distance from edge of steps: 16 Y2 feet 27 Y2 feet 

I was informed that the small storage building in tbe south cast comer of my yard also requires a 
variance. This building was bui It sometime in 1992, 1993 or 1994, I do not remember when. It 
currently holds my garden tools and the outdoor toys that are used for the Child Care that my 
wife operates in the home. The building sits 4 feet from the back property line and 2 feet from 
the side property line. 1 was asked if the building could be moved, but it can't. It is imbedded in 
a concrete base and for this reason 1 am asking for the variance. 

Thank you for the time you have taken to read my request. 

Sincerely, o 
~AR - 1 200 
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S\\ ing Arch 

)C/y ;<A IT I 
Gazcho 

Tree 

Back Yard 

-r------..-­ 1\ 

}OI 
Large Storage 

Building 

Driveway 

i (Red dash lim: I~ 

1/ u whne vlI1yl fence) 

Porch 

+--­
Arch 

Rear 
EIHr,Ulc,: 

Pro[Jo~e Farmer> Purch 
(Green OUlline) 

1:/ X '5JJ I 

I­ I­

I 

14­

, 
/ 

1\ 
+ (Black solid line 

is the properlY line) 

(Propeny Line) 
I rce Birdbath 

I 

\ili 
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l _ 

'...... 

.......... 

.... 
The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front. 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) mdicates the 
white vinyl pic 'ct fence 

The red arrow indicates the angl 
from which the picture as tak n. 

The picture below is: 

The front of the house as it currently 
looks from across the street in my 
neighbors driveway. 39 Hennessey 

've, which shows the wldth and 
depth of the yard in front of the 
hou . 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. SI. Pierre Photos of Property 
Page Att.achment E 
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I 
I 
I 

J 
I 

The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the fronl, 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vin ! picket fence 

'h red arrow indicates the angle 
from .ch the picture was taken. 

The picture belQW i~ : 

The front of my house, taken from 
the driveway of 148 Hennessey 
Drive, Lot 27, as shown on the Tax 
Mp. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R, St. Pierre 
Page 3 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front 
below, it is the curb). 

he dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl ieket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The front of my house, taken from 
the driveway of J48 Hennessey 
Dri e Lot 27, as shon on the Tax 
.ap I oking towards 36 ennessey 

Drive, Lot 29, as shown on the Tax 
Map. The yellow tape on the ground 
indicates where the property line is. 

Photos of Property 
Attachment E 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property Iine (except in the front. 
below, it is the curb) 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The front of my house, taken from 
the yard of 136 Hermessey Drive, Lot 
29, as shown on the Tax Map 
looking towards 148 Hermessey 
Drive, Lot 27, as shown on the Tax 
Map. The yellow tape on the ground 
indicates where the property line is 

Photos of Property 
Attachment E 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front 

~D below, it is the curb). 

'....­'­
J I 

. 
....... 

_11& 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
wrute vinyl picket fence 

10 red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

Th icture below is: 

The front of my house, taken from 
the direction of J48 Hennessey 

rive, Lot 27, as sho on the Tax 
M p showing the current porch that r 
would like to remove and replace 
with a fanners porch. 

Photos of Property 
At1achment E 
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[3 The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property Iine (except in the front, 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which Lhe picture was taken. 

~ ----L. '''__j __---L------L~ 

I 
I 

.... _J 

The picture below is: 

The front of my house, taken from 
the direction of 148 Hennessey 
Drive, Lot 27, as shown on the Tax 
Map showing the current porch that I 
would like to remove and replace 
with a fanners porch. The yellow 
tape on the ground indicates where 
the farmers porch would be. 

j­
I 

Ba~k Y.rd 

q 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. Sl. Pierre 
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..... 

Tbe solid line ( -_.- ) jndical ' 
the property lin (except in e front, 
dow. it's 'e rb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) inllicates the 
lUte vinyl pic et f~Tlce 

T e red arrow indicat s the ang e 
from hich the picture was take 

The p' clure lo is: 

The front of my hou.'(;. tak n from 
e direr: 'on of 148 enness y 
r've, lol27, as shown on he Tax 

Map ag"' showing L:lC current rcll 
that I would like ( remove a.nd 
replace with fur rs rch. The 
yellow tape on the ground indicates 

her Ole farmers po rc h 0 ultl 
along e entire fronl of lh h use. 

Zoning d of Appeals, case of Do K.. l. Picrr' N Ilo-s of Property 
lP'dgt: 8 AU.a hmcl1t E 
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..... ~ I 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front. 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red mow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The front and side of my house, 
taken from the dri veway of 148 
Hennessey Drive, Lot 27, as shown 
on the Tax Map. 

Do<> I 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Photos of Property 
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Th so id tine ( ) indicat 
Lhe propert line (e cept'n the nt, 

ow, it is curb). 

dash ( - - - - - ) in icate the 
white vinyJ icket fence 

Th r ow indicates the angle 
from which the pic re was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The i e f h e'- n fro the 
ant looking t ard. th ba k ard. 
at is my hite inyl fence on the 

right. e 100 ing ugh the 
bac at h with the gazeho in the 
backgrolilld. au' II notice th.at the 
sid walk goes around the house. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Photos ofPropert
Page 10 Attaclun I I E 



T.. 

The solid line ( - ) indicate' 
lhe roperty line (excepl in [he front, 

low, it~· h curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
whjtc vi.nyl picket fence 

The re arrow indic-ates the angk 
fr m which c picture was taken. 

The back .' m ho 'C as laking 
from th ncb area. The ack arch 
IS no left an the rgola' on the 
ri ght 'OVith th e 'Patio ben ath i t. 

Zoning Board ofAppeals, cas ofDonR R. 'to Pierr P otos 0 f Propeny 
Pugt: II Attachmen 



.-


Th soli inc ( ) indicates 
he r petty int: (e ce t in the front. 
dow, l[ is lht: curb), 

rht: dash ( - - - - - ) indicate the 
whik vi yl i ket fence 

The r arrow indicates the an 1 
_ m which 'the picture w 'taken, 

The pictur be ow i : 

That ofm back ar I u'ing 
towards 136 Henn 'sey Driv, ot 
2 ,a.o;; h wn on the T M p. '1'h 
items 'thai y are loak ing at are: 
Perg la, rear en ceo trash corral, 
large st m' , b"lding on the left, 
With white vinyl fence and bridge, 
strdight ah The bridge is alxlVe a 
small 25 gall pon . 

PI Oln~ 

, tt1 

Zoning Board of Appeals, ca~e ufDona R.. Sl. ierre 
P,t,ge (2 

IJropcn 
hI11~"TI t • 



EJ~ -­

... 

Back Yurl 

_.... 

DR I 

The solid line ( . ) indicates 
the property Iine (except in the front, 
below. it is the curb). 

The d- 'h ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The p' lUre below is: 

The remainder of my back yard. The 
i IDS that you are looking at are . 
from left to right small storage 
building, child care playground, 
swing arch and gazebo. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierr~ PhOlm; of Properly
Pag A achmelll 



The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property Iine (except in the front., 
below, it is the curb). 

,..."., 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

That of the swing arch, taken from 
the patio at the back of the house, 
looking over the bridge, towards Lot 
16 and 17 as shown on the Tax Map. 
The child care playground is on the 
left and the gazebo is on the right. 

Photos of Property 
At1<lchment E 
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Photos of PropertY' 
Attachment E 
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-
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•• 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the fronl 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

That of the small storage building 
and child care playground towards 
Lot 15 and J6 as shown on the Tax 
Map, taken from the bridge. 



C1"lopsf) u.:) 

~ 
,B ~.~~~ , 

IBack v.rd 

1(..Ja~ Ir_ I I 

I- "".. 
I 

I 
I ' 

~ 

-
""" 

(,,-,>, !.&xl 
T~ 

The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

lne picture below is: 

That of the my yard between the 
large stordge building and small 
storage building as looking towards 
Lot 29 as shown on the Tax Map, 
taken from the bridge. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre 
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I 

\ 

The solid inc ( ) indicalc~ 

the roperty line ( x -ept in the front, 
below, it is the ~urb . 

The dash ( - - - - - . indic les the 
~ JUte i iY pi ket fence 

The red arrO" indicales illt: angle 
from 1 P-ewre taken. 

rh piCIUf below is: 

.hal ofthe my Jarge ·toragc building 
as lookin r from m ' small storng 

uilw g . 

Zoning OErrd of Appeal cuse (fDona R. 't. Piem Phutos 0 Property 
PCllgc 17 Alia hmellt E 
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e- I 

Bull Yard 

The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (~xtept in the front, 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

Th red ar ow indicales tl1 angle 
from which the picture was taken . 

. 'he picture below is'. 

That of the back of my house. 
Pictured is the 1. r ala on the patio, 
rear entrance" trash corral, and large 
storage budding. Note. The bricks 
and g er you see to the right of the 
rear entrance is an above drainage 
that is used only during the: nter 
monlhs. This j gone from t e 
months of ly April to late 
October. Drainage is below ground 
during non-fre~Zlng months. 

Zoning Board of Appeals,· of Dona R. St. Pi IT\:
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___. ---LJ.­ - _ 

~ ~ I 

i 

b·~ 

'[ I solid lint I ---1 lTldlcal '$ 

Ihe I roper( lm~ ( '~ 'ept in ,h r nt. 
Id I ' it i:; tllt.·lIrl 

rhe U~ h ( - - - - - I Il1dlcate ['
 

hit \'myl flcket elJcto'
 

1111: 'd arT) . mdka '. 1hl: angL 
from vhit.:h till.: pi lur~ 'ao.;. wk 'n 

"[ h ~ I{;lur bdo\'li i.~: 

mt l r'the ue - ot m'" IOUSt:. 

Pi :tllfed 'r;; til> ptT9.\ la)1 h p'llO. 

r r' nl c.e bac ~nlfancC, 1I"'.JS! 

WiTH!. am1 !arge:t rag' huilUlIJ " 
. 'l tL:. The lim:\.. c illld ~ut!er you. ec 
10 ih . n ' It nt the rear enlran 'C '. an 

U
 
:lbove thai age that is lJst:d onl,'
 

...... 
• ~'-l "unll~ the mler mo 1lhs. ',1Jj_ l'­

gene fr III the I ( \' of'.::-arl) . pnl 
II .•l~'l'no 

I ) I, Ie : l:ll 11 r. I rwnal.!€ is heI0""\ 

~nllJlH..l d Jrinl! non-ft'cL-nr;! ml tn-:. 
~--

Zuning Board of Appell S. case u -Dorm . ~L PI'TIT 1'1 10:, (tt J ro, \!11' 
P:~gl III I [to. 'hnlLII[ L 
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CWl> I 

The Sf}lid line ( --­
l.he property line (e cepr i 
below, it is !.he curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) j n i ales ti e 
wh"le vinyl picket ence 

e r arrow indicate' the an Ie 
mm" hich tbe picture \: as take 

The pictur~ below is; 

. he side of the hous ken [Torn in 
front 0 the large s[orag building 
looking 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case ofDQna R. St. Pierre Photos of Property 
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 ............
 

J 1
 

-I h ohd line ( ) iDdicat s 
th property ine (e cept in I' fronl, 

bela ., it i. le cur ). 

, bl,; dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
whit vinyl pi kd ~'nce 

The red arrow indicates Ul angl 
from which th picture as laken_ 

The picture below is: 

My driv a Jooking al Lh~ la.rge 
storage buildjng. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona . Sl. Pierre 
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( 
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• I. 

Photos of Properly 
Altilchmcf I L 

nu:~ saUd Ji eo ( ) indie te: 
Lhe property lin (except in the fron . 
bel _w. it L th curb). 

The ash ( - - - - - ) i dicales Ihe 
white vinyl picket fence 

Thl; red arrow "ndicates l.h angle 
from v:hich the picture . - taken. 

The ict bel W IS: 

The front of m hous. t n from 
lhe directio f I 6 Ht:nncss 'Y 
Dr:ive, ot 2~ , 3..'\i shown 0 Ute Tax 

ap showing the Clm oL porch thu 
would like to rc ()·c nd place 
with a farmers porch. The fr nl arc 
is on c rig l. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St Pierrc 
Page 22 
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.rhe ,'ol~d line ( - ) indicat 
tIl ~ property ~lne (except in the front. 
below, it is !.he c'lJIb). 

T e h ( - - - - - ) in i ....ales e 
wlli vinyl 'ckel fence 

TIl red arrow imlicales thl:' angle 
from which Lhe picture was taken. 

The icture belo\ is: 

Th ~ nt 0 1)' house, taken from 
th dire\;tion of 136 Henn ~sey 

D . l:', Lo 29, as shown on e ax 
Map again showing the current porch 
th r· ould like to r rnov , an 
reace w'th a f eL porch. Th ~ 

. ellow tap on th ground indicales 
wi ~re the fanners porch \"ould be. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pie ~
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the front, 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The front and side of my house, 
taken from in front of [36 Hennessey 
Drive, Lot 29, as shown on the Tax 
Map. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Photos of Property 
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The solid line ( ) indicates 
the property line (except in the fTont, 
below, it is the curb). 

The dash ( - - - - - ) indicates the 
white vinyl picket fence 

The red arrow indicates the angle 
from which the picture was taken. 

The picture below is: 

The front of my house and yard, 
taken from the end of my driveway 
looking towards 148 Hennessey 
Drive, Lot 27, as shown on the Tax 
Map. 

. . ...... 

0-. J..-­

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Photos of Property 
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BY 'ft1!SS PRE5l:Irt'S, !,:hat: !fe, JOHN H. NEY, .rR. and JBI'dl L. !lEY 
,HlUlII: 04102 in <;DnaHlorraUon ot 1lClI.UR 

Ie C!0n51.dentiOf1 11"" by 00JIi'I . ST. l' ,;md ~ 

p.O.·BIlJ: 125, ,HAIllB D40::l2. th "lpl: ~eot 

IiI!IllIII!:s:irt DIUVB. 
other valu. 

o 
illdttli<l"'l,~;IC, ~ i>c~ ¢v • gnm • l>:I.rq:Lln, ",e.l.l d CQIIVay un= the 

PIERRE and G• 5'l'. Pn:HilE T hf,in: tl nqn ~ 

'rSIIl\Hl'fl IK)f 'DI ~ 0 ovtng a8Qr1lJooO 

or ~l of lMid s1OUl~d in "C- Y at: l'ortlAOd, nt:y at 
Stll of' HaJ..n,.,. il1<ll f'1.lrther daill:tl:1.bed 01'1 r " d Ex I 1 

III dw! aforoqrant:ad anll ba.I:ga1n d pT"C1l!$IUI. .lUl....u m 
tht!~l. b) l:ha..a1d HI\. IL 1'.tBIlilJ'J o,;nd SUSAlIiIPlpuJ:U:O-"",''''' 

~1.r hrlnl ~ S _. LJ CJII 'lnd l;beU- UN and t:llClhoo 
o 

....." ow:: 

, 
I!MIUO r 

1:1 ~ • I ,JIl. ana JW\JI [.. IlF.Y 
t- 2)a~ day ot ~o~ r. '90. 

:lZLid OONA R. ST 
y &:1;''' l.vtli1.ly 

" 

v~r 2.1, 1~~ 

nten pe.r1AmOU1y we ed til 
ZI1ld 8DlmowlKgac! au. taNJooID'iI to 

'1 

r.. 
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tH 

I I 
l 

II! certain lo~ or parcel of land, vir.h r.he buildings r.hereon, situated on 
Hi.nnessy Ddve, in me City or: Ponland, County of CUlllb<orland and State of 
Ku.ce, and being Lot No. 19 as shown on a Plan of Hanson Hanor, recorded in 
t;be CuD>berland County Registry of Deeds I..n Plan Book 57, Page 69, cO .mlch 
p'lan reference is hereby ~ade for a more parLicular desc~ption. 

I: 

, 
Subject to an ease:men~ given to the New England Telephone & Telegraph Company 
.llong. over, and under a SCrip at 1and sU: (6 I feet I..n vidth along r.he 
:boundary l.ine at said premises, and. (rom me cent.er of said strip of land six! (6) feee: in widm to any dwelling ho""" upon said prenises. 

I SUbject. alBa to an easemeoc of the ,,"arm water sewer SY"~" on and over a 
! ~p of land t:.en (10) tee~ in vidr.h along r.he southerly boundary of we loe:i above described. 

,i lUi or.her righ~, easellent::.!<, privileges and aPPurL.enaIlces be longing cO r.he 
granted est.a~ are hereby conveyed. 

10 'jlj 23 Hi 9: 54 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre 
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STATUTOR ORT 10 OF 
DI GE OF GAGE 

Mortgage Ekctronic RcgisU'ttion Sy 
T PIE 

. bolder of a mortgage from 
DONA R ST PIERRE. SANG 

to MoJtg1ige Electronic R i . n ystcrIls, Inc. deled 02119/2003 recorded in the CUMBERLA 0 CiJunty 
Registry of Deeds for It&te of !line. in Boolc: 11891, Page 126, cknawlodge: l tis ioo of the 5.IUlIe. 

WITNESS my hand this 30 day of July, 2007. 

ortpge Eledronic Rcgistnni }"items. Inc. 

~(;lJBy: 

State of ARIZONA 
County of COPA 

On 07/30/2007, fOn3 me, Ju
Icnown to me (or proved to m 

dith Gilmunzio, otary 'ubllc, 
on the basis of salis 

sonally ap~ Eoeida ViII 
01)' evidence) to be tile person whose 

iI, personalty 
is sub5Q'bed 10 

the within cnt and ackDowled eel to me lhat helshc executed the same in Ilislher au or:iD:d. captlCity, and 
that by hi signature on th instrument person, Of the litie3 upon beh f ofwblch lhe persc 
l:X~.;uted ent \. 

Mail Recor~d SalbfldiClIl To: Document Pnpued By: 
DONA R ST PIERRE, SUSAN ST PIERRE R.ew:n rwIt Company, N.A. 
142 Hennessey Dr 3 0 . Soutbcm AYe. 
Portland, ME 04103 : TPSA-ll 

Tempe. AZ 115Z&2.-.4545 
( 00) 40-2684 

DOCID#OOO6333 <e 00200 

oning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. Sl. Pierre Attachmenl ~ 
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11Countrywide~
 
HOME LOANS 

Customer ServIce SV-26 
450 Amencan Streel 
Simi Valley, CA 93065 

Notice Date: November 21, 2007 

Dona R St Pierre & Susan G St Pierre 
142 Hennessey Dr 
Portland, ME 04103 

Account No.: 6333400 

Property Address: 
142 Hennessey Dr 
Portland, ME 04103 

I IMPORTANT MESSAGE ABOUT YOUR'-L-O-A-N-'" - ­ - ­ .... -..- ­

Effective 07/30/2007, the above-referenced loan number was paid in full. 

IWHAT THIS MEANS 

Your loan with Countrywide Home Loans no longer has a loan balance due. Typically. 1098 
and 1099-INT year end statements are issued during the month of November, however if your 
loan was paid off in November or December, the statement will be generated by January 31 st 

I THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS 

If you need further assistance, you may contact our Customer Service Department at (800) 669­

6607
 

Thank you for giving Countrywide Home Loans the opportunity to serve your home loan needs.
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Name: 

Address: 

D 
Comments: 

Joseph M. Napoleone 

129 Hermessey Drive 
Portland, Maine 04103 

I do not object to Dona and usan St. Pierre ( f 12 Ht:nne:ssey Drive uilJing a 
Fanners Porch. 

rdo object to Dona and Susan St. Pierre f 1 j Henm:.s T}" Drl\'e huilding a 
Farmers Porch, and the reason for my objection an:: lnd iC::lled he ')w: 

...L-.LJ.-'""-'---'-__-+--L...c-=+-_..:........;'---:'.-:-.-_~........-.L:.=-..L--t__"- ",_.=-'""--=--'--,.-
.- --I
 

--------------- -------.......L£-'-~-_=:,L_----
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'ame: 

Address: 

D 
Comments: 

Judith A. Farr 

135 Hennessey Orive 
Portland, Maine 04103 

I do not object to Dona and 'usan ~ f ierre of 14_ Hcnn' :s j Drive uil -ing a 
Farmers Porch. ~ }uHk. a l~-a.L L. / 

(1 

r do object to Dona and Susan St it:rrt: of 142 He m,,;s:'J" Dri......e building a 
Farmers Porch, and the reason for my objcclio are indicated be!lnv: 

- _ .. _._------ ------­

----------~-------_.--.... 

---_. _._--_._­

--------~ ---------­

Zoning Board of Appeals, Ci\.'il: of Dona R_ St. PilOTTe AtLachm.:nt G 
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Name: 

Address: 

Comments: 

William E. Farn;ll 

136 Hennessey Drive 
POttland, Maine 04103 

'1. Picrrt:' of 1 Ht:n C' scy ri ve b i lui ng a 
anners Porch. 

I do not object to Dona' 

I do object to Dona d S~ . I. Pi~rre llf l.p Herin' 'sey Orr c buj] Jing 
Farmers Porch, an Lh' rl.:3 on for my obj l:ti'l1 t:" InJi 'altu b<: lOIN: 

) 

t, _~ 

. . ; ~ / l 
_/.-- ................ ..; (.. ..... ,
 

----- --~-- / 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pil:Jf\; Attachment G 
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Name: Wayne P. Hymer 

Address: 139 Hennessc,' Drive 
Portland, ine 04103 

I do not object to Dona am.! Su." .'. Pie-ITt: of 142 !limn S$ rive hu·ldil1g a 
Farmers Porch. 

I do ohject to Dona and ~1I. . St. Pierre of '42 1~ nefi t:y D{Vt h ·lding a 
Farm rs )orch, and ~ht' reason for y obj tic 11 are L diciltl,;d he-low: 

Comments: 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R St. Pierre Attachment G
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Name:	 Marie E. Brig s 

Address:	 145 Henm: ~ y Drive 
Portland, Maine 041 U. 

1do not object to Dona and ~'usan St. Pierre of 142 Hennessey D 've huilding a 
Fanners Porch. 

o I do object to Dona and Su.an St. P' 2 lenne.. j Drl ..... e bUll mg 
Fanners Porch, and the reason for ill:;' objt:c i arc inul ,. cd Q low: 

Comments: 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre AtUt hm 'nt G 



Name: Della S. Raymond 

Address: t45 Henne sey Drive 
Portland. M,lin 04103 

I do not object to Dona and Susan St. Pierre of 142 I nnt::~' y Dri\ l: buildIng;} 
Fanners Porch. 

D I do object to ana andusan St. Ph; f I .~ f-knnC5. cy Drive bu.ilding 
Farmers Porch. and th~ r\~a on l~ r lly ohje i n arc indical hdow: 

Comments: 

__..,--=--=-='--->-(_-,--_ ::;---'---"':'(..:.::....J-1'-_-----"....~_"__ _ _'__ 
~ 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre AIlachrnt:fll G 
Page 



Name: 

Address: 

Comments: 

Sheila M. VtcGarr 

148 Hermessc) nve 
Portland, Maine 04103 

I do not object to Dona and " Isan St P'errc r 142 Ih;nnL'SSL_ 1 I) Ive bui lIlng a 
Farmers Porch. 

I do object to ona and Su."n Sa. Pierre (If 41'" "nl1'" 'y Drive bu·lding 
Famlers Porch, and the r a_ on for ) obje<:tjon art' inJicaku heldv,: 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre ttachment G
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Name:	 Matthew Bejot 

Address:	 151 Henn e-v Drive 
Portland, Maine 04103 

I do not object to Dona and Susan St. Ple~ of 14.2 Ilenne 'sey Dri 'e buihlillg , 
Farmers Porch. 

do object to Dona an Susan:l. Pierre of 141 H 'nne.;:c) Drive uilJing a 
a ers Porch, and the reason for my ~)h'Gctiun nr~ indica dow; 

Comments: 

--~-------------- ­

-_._....._----------------------- ­

---~----------_._--

( -- I 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Al en enl G 
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--

---

--

General Building Permit Application 

tile Cil\', paymenl .Lrrang::m::nls must h(' made h~· O(l' 

taxc, O( IJ~ 'r ch:lr~e~ on an\' 

J~:·mit~. I) <ltl\' Lind arc ;Ice::pt~{ . 

Lo alton! \ddrcs~ or Con~lruclio 

To(al SCJilaf ' hlOlage or rr()p()~ed StnlCtl1rci !\rea IS(!ll;I[C '" ,nr:-tgc () I I.(){ N lIll. "c:- "t S I Ol't('." 

192 Square Feet Farmer's Porch 6.500 2 

.\ppIICilllt 'nl11S! bc OWIll'r, Lessce or Buyer'Tax ihses~()r's Chart, Block <\: LOl Teknhol1c'
 
Ch;lrt# 13locl'# J ,ot#
 Dona R. St. Pierre347 B 28 N;lIllC 

J42 Hen nessey Dri ve 878-3949 (House)
f\ddfc~s 

Portland, Maine 04 103 400-9253 (Cell)
ell)', Sl;l te & Zip 

C()~I()1UWIH;r (il t,hftnl"nl fr',m !\PI)hclfll)Lesscc!UIJA (ll i\prltcabk) 
\,\inrk: S 7,000.00 

.-Namc 

Same As AboveN/A l\dJress C oro I'CC: ~ --,........
 

Cit)', St;ltC &: /lp 
'['DIal h·C' " 

Curren ( legal usc (Ll:. single 6lmily) NlllJlUCC 01 Rc::~rJc::Cl nil) Uruts-- SIDg!e-F-ami I~ -- -- ­
If vacant, wh:ll was the prcvious use~ Not Vacant 
Pwposcd Specifir usc' <;;in"lp F:'lmil ---_. 

Is property part of a subdJvtslon? No If Yl:~, plca~c namr 
~ 

._._. ­

PJ:()Jecl description:
 

Conrr;lcror'S n;llTIe: Wi !l'iam Fan-e.11 

Address. 160 Lexington A venue 

Portland Maine 04103 632-0982City, State & 71p ._ Telephonc-
Dona R. St. Pierre 878-3949 (H) orWho shoukl wc contact when the permit i, ready: Tc1cph{)IIC 

142 Hennessey Drive. Portland, Maine 04103 400-9253 (C)Mail1ng address: _ --------- --...---_._----._­
'---- _. 

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Check.list. Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

I n order to be sure the Clt)' fully \Inclerstand~- the full scoP" uf thc project, lhc P);1I1l11l.l1-': :lnd Dcvclop men t l)Cp;l111l l'llI 

may regllCS[ addition:d ll1rOrma[iOll poor to the Issuallce of;l p~rJlllt I-'or furth 'r InlOrlllaUOn or to J()\, lload ("11"10 Dr 

Llll:" fOrln and odICI' "ppllCatlon5 VIS\[ rh - InspccDons D'V".'Cll' ,", hoc :<, "''' \\'_ H.I (I.IIl1 1'.Il:'" ,go:)~, or Sfo!' I!, :he 11l'i't;lIIOIJ., 

Dlvlslun office. lOom :\ 15 CII)' rLIB or eall 87·, '7U3. 

I hereby cerury lhal I am the Owner or recorc.l or rhc n,"ned properl)', or (h;ll Ihc o\VlIn of [l'LD,J aulhorlze,; Ihe pl\Jp' sed work .1"<.1 

l],al I have I)cen aUlhoflzCc! by the o\Vller to rn:1ke tllb appuclllOIl :lS hl~/hl.'r allrhOfl'l.ccl 'lg'M l ,I~(C·C' to CfHlIUl111 II' :t11 ;ql ItL,Ii! c 

1:1"''; or dll~ Illnsd.rcllon. I" ~i1dlll()ll. If;1 permH tor wotl: dc~cflbed HI lim "pphC;llJIIIl 15 I'. \It:d, I <--cmf,· lhal Ih,: Cllde -( l(flCL,lL, 

authorized LcpLcserHallvc slull have Ihc ~lllhonlY tv eillcr all are:l' cow'n'" bl' I.i,l'. r:enlill ;.1: :1111 re;]SUll,lbk h"lll 0 L:l1fOfLt. II<: 
provlslvilS of rhe: codes appiicalJle to Ilus perrnll. 

Signature: Date: 23 February 20 I0 

This is not a permil; you may not commence ANY work un IiI the permil is issuc 

I)'... 'ro,' nn_,b,tning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. Sl. Pierre Page I Attachment B 
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142 Henncsse~' Drive 
Portland. Maine 041 OJ 
(207) 878-3949 

february 23. 2010 

Planning and Development Department 
389 Congress Street, Room 315
 
Portland, Maine 04101
 

RE: Building Permit. request for, case of Dona R. St. Pierre 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

It is requested that a Building Pennit from the City of Portland be issued in order for me to 
replace an existing front entrance porch (4' 8" x 7' 0", (33.25 square feet)) as shown in pictures \ 
and 2 on page 4 and outlined in red in the plot plan on pagc J. I desire to replace it with a full 
front Farmers Porch (6' 0" x 32' 0", (192 square feet) as outlined in green on the plot plan, page 
3. 

The Farmer's Porch would run the full front of the house, 32 feet. Picture 3, page 5 shows the
 
front of the house and the porch would run from the gutter on the left front of the house to the
 
gutter on the right front of the house.
 

Currently the front entrance porch is 56" deep, the new porch would ben", only 16" deeper. 1r 
you Jook at picture 4, page 5 this is a side short. The lwo rows of bricks in front, at the base of 
the steps would disappear, the new steps would come down to the edge of thc brick sidewalk. 
From the edge of the curb roadway to the back edge of the brick side walk the distance is 27' T. 

Pictures 5 and 6, page 6 shows the mulch area to the lett ofthe brick sidewalk. After the 
construction of the Farmers Porch, there will still be about two feet of mulch between the porch 
and the brick sidewalk. This is also i.ndicated on the drawing on the plot plan, page 3. Where the 
edge of the steps are right now is where the overhang a t' the porch will come. New plants will be 
planted to enhance to appearance of the vinyl that will be at the base of the porch. 

Pictures 7 and 8, page 7 shows the front yard. Not one inch of the yard in front of the brick
 
sidewalk tbat runs parallel with the house will be touched.
 

Drawing 2. page 8 and drawing 3. page <) shows the anticipated look of the farmer's Porch when 
it is constructed, There will be 6 inch columns with white vinyl panels on thc base. The railing 
on the porch wi II have nonnal spinals. 

Zoning Board of' Appeals. case of' Dona R. Sl Pierre Page 2 Al1achrnent B 



R.E: Building Permit, request for, case of Dona R. St. PielTe 

Drawing 4, page 10 shows the three views of the base of the Farmers Porch framing. It will be 
bolted to the house with r x 8' (at what ever lengths the carpenter decides to lise) into the sill. 
There arc currently two cement ba.')c colwnns for the support of the entrance porch. Five cemen 
support colwnns will be added to support the new structure. They will be at least 4 '12 feet deep 
so they will be below the frost line. 

Drawing 5, page J I shows a cut away portion of the roof and where the porch rafters will tie intc 
the house rafters. 

Thank you for your time is reading and acting upon my request for a fanners porch. 

Sincerely, 

Dona R. St. PielTe 

Attachment tZoning Board of Appeals. case of Dona R. Sl. Pierre Page 3 



(Red dash line IS 

t-t_a_W_h_i{_C_V_in_y_,~_e_nce_' _)_-+ ...:b:....E:_/ +
(Black solid Ime 
is the property Iinc) 

(Property Line) 
Tree 

Curb .j, 

r------------------------.-,---------------------.--,--f"""A":-

Chi Id Care Playground 

Trec 

(Property Line 

Swing Arch 

lcY'y;<;/1 

Back Yard J9/ 

Gazebo 

Large Storage 
Building 

Drivcway 

Rear 
Entrance 

Propose Farmers Porch 
(Green Outlinc) 

b / X 3,9' 

Arch 

Patio 

i 
Arehi 

__+-__-l__+ ~~ 

Zomng Boara of App . lerre 



Picture I Full view of house with existing porch. 

Picture 2. Existing Porch 
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Picture 3
 

Picture 4. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R. St. Pierre Page 6 A ttachmenl I3 



Picture S. Mulch and brick sidewalk area. 

Picture 6. Mulch and brick sidewalk area. 

Zoning Board of Appeals, case of Dona R, St. Pierre Page 7 Attachment 13
 



Picture 7. Front yard. 

Picrure 8. Front Yard 
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Existing Home - Roof line with Dormer
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Front View of House with Farmer's Porch Addition 
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Side View of House with
 
Farmer's Porch addition
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Farmer's Porch - Roof - Framing
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JtrCJlf',thl'lIiJlf', LI RtJrwrkahic Cif)!. Hili/Jill;; f! COIIII/utlii/) /or /-i/t . 1I'/I'l',",J,/,'.ilJI/m,IIJ'(.("1! 

/'crrl1) .)"/. LU/lis Lilfe/I - f)ireclor 0/ tJlllnmrrg (I/'/(/ Ur/l.lJI lJel"/U!JJ}/UJ( 

!YIm'j{e Scfllnllckal, 7,ul1ing ,11t/mlnls/}'o{ur 

F'ebru ary 25, 2010 

Dona St. Pierre
 
\42 Hennessy Dri ve
 
Portland, ME 04 t03
 

Re: 142 Hennessy Drive 347 D028 R-3 permit # 10-0 16~ - fmmer's porch 

Dear Mr. Sl Piene, 

[ have reviewed you I' app Iicali 0 n to remove the ex 1St ing front entry porch at your 
properly at 142 I knnessy Drive and replace it with a thiny two (32) foot by six ((j) fool 
fanner's porch. At this point [ must deny your pt'rmit appllcillioll. 

142 Hennessy Drive IS located in the R-3 residential/unc. I'hc Illinimclln r-:quircd ,'rolH 
yard setback is twenty five (25) Ceet [section \4·90(cl)( I I). The sctbackli))' lhe proposed 
farmer's poreh is nineteen ([9) fcet frorn the [:ront property line ancllhc Cront sleps 
eneroilch even further. Under section 14-425, an entry porch can project inlo i.l sdh<ld. as 
long as the porch does nol extend marc than six (6) feet from the huilding and the total 
square footage of the porch cannot exceed fifty (50) square feet. The ~qumc {eJ(llilgc of 
the proposed farmer's porch is 192 square feet. so it doc:; not mecl the criteria orthe 
seeti on. Since the proposed farmer' s porch does not mcet sec ti011 S 14-90(d)( ] ) Ciml 14­
425, the permit is denied. 

You have already decided to cxercise your righl to appccll my decision. Your Practical 
Difficulty Appeal applicJtioll WJS received on Fcbruary ~l, 20 IO. !lcnding till' outcome 
of the Zoning Board of Appeals decision, your permit is on holu aL this time 

Please feel free to call me at 874-8709 if you have ;1l1y questions 

Yqtlrs truly. 

{~ 'fJI(---­
Ann B. Machado
 
Zoning Specialist
 
(207) !P4-8709 

CDrn 315 - 3 • C(1 r. ess SHee - "J ldlld, Main" 04101 (207,\ E/4-8b:J.:I Fp,X (Lilt) 874-8716 - T! 12u71 B7·1-3~j~5 



City of Portland Ion ing Bo~rcl of!\ ppcals 

JVlarch 9,1010 

Dona SI. Pierre 
14:2 Hennessy Drl ve
 
Portland, ME 0410J
 

Deiir Mr S1. Pierre, 

Your I'rcllli<;al Difficulty i\rrcal has been ~c11t'dl"-'d III bL' h<;;ml bcrnr.: ll~ /"llill~~ [I( im ,,:' '\I1P':'II., Oil 

Thursday, March 18,2010 at 6:30 p,m, in H,llonJ 2fll), !l'Cillcd OJ] lh~ ',L'C(1I1d !lO(I: ll/Cil) lhill. 

rle,lSc r.:member to bring a copy of your (lrpliciltilJll piICk'[ \\ ilt! \ UII to tlie llicering to illlS\\t:1" ,111)
 

questions the Board may hiive,
 

I have illcluded an agcnda witli your appeiil highltSiilcd, as \\~II :lS a handoul (111Iil-1II1!:, the rllt'L'ljll~' pr'Il-L'" 
[or the Zoning RoanJ 01" Appeals, 

I have also included the bill fOI the legal ad, Ih1t!Ce~ ami PIL)Ccssing kc j(1[ llic ilPI1C<li Ihe: C'K~~ <; I I\lid 
he \HiMen as foJlolyvs: 

MAKE G-IECK OUT TO'	 Cily Pi" P(lrtLlIld 
MAlUNG ADDRESS	 Room '\ 15
 

3S0 Congress SliCe!
 
Ponland, MF (I·II 0 I
 

Please feel free to contact me at 207 -87 '-I -87()Q if you hm C Cln) quest 10n\, 

::,",e~j~ 
~IJ, Machado 
[onlng Specialist 

Cc: rile 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAl E
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

APPEAL AGENDA 

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on Thursday, March 18,2010 at 
6:30 p.m. on the second tloor in room 209 at Portland City Hall, ~89 Congress 
Street, Portland, Maine, to hear the following Appeal: 

1. New Business: 
A. Practical Difficulty Variance Appeal: 
142 Ilcnncssy Drivc, Dona & Susan St. Pierre, owners, lax M<lD 347, 1310ck "3, Lot 028. 
R-J Residential Zone: The appellants are seeking a variance to build a 6' by 32' Carmer's 
porch at the front of their house, The <lppell<lnts are requesting ,l vammce for the front 
setback from a required 25' to 16.5 ' [section 14-90(d)( I) I. The i1ppe [Iants are also 
seeking a varianec to keep the T by 6' 10" shed at the rear of their properlY. The 
appellants are requesting a variance for the rear sethm:k from a required 5' to 4' ISection 
l4-90(d)(2)(b)] and for the side setback I'rom a required 5' to 2' [seetiol1 l4-90(d)(~)(8)I, 

Representing the appeal are the ovvners, Dona and Susan St. Pierre. 

2. Adjournment: 
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From: Joan Jensen <jjensen@pressherald.com>
 
To: Ann Machado <AMACHAOO@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 3/8/2010 11'37 AM
 
Subject: Re: Zoning Board of Appeals Legal Ad
 
Attachments: Portland 3.12. pdf
 

Hi Ann,
 

All set to run your ad on Friday, March 12
 
The cost is $128.15
 
Thank you,
 
Joan
 

Joan Jensen
 
Legal Advertising
 
Portland Press Herald/Maine Sunday Telegram
 
PO. Box 1460
 
Portland, ME 04104
 
Tel. (207) 791-6157
 
Fax (207) 791-6910
 
Email jJensen@pressherald.com
 

Ann Machado wrote'
 
> Attached is the Zoning Board of Appeals legal ad for Friday, March 12,
 
> 2010
 
> 

> Thank you. 
> 

> Ann Machado 
> 874-8709 



City of Portland 
DATE: 3/15/ 0 
TIME: -';06:0S 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 10-59500002 
PROJECT DESC: PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY - 142 
RECEIVED FROM: Dona St. Pierre 
RECEIPT NUMBER: 

FEE DESCRIPTION C {.' 

L2 LEGAL AD ZONING BOARD 
N1 NOTICING ZONING BOARD 
ZP ZONING PROCESSING FEE 

TOTAL 

Hf:NN .SS'¥ - A 

T PAYMENT 

1:28.~__ ) 

100.50 
50. 0 

AMOUNT: 278.65 



City of -ortland
 
DATE: 2/26/10
 
TIME: '3: 55 : 39
 

PZ CASH RECEIPT 

PROJECT #: 10-59500002 
PRO.JECT DESC: PRACTICAL DIFF~CULTY - 142 HF:NNES~EY - A 
RECEIVED FROM: 
RECEIPT NUMBER: 

Dona St. Pierre 

FEE DESCRIPTION PAYMENT 

Zl ZONING BOA OF AP EALS 100.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT: 100.00 



DONA A. STPIERRE 
SUSAN G. STPIERRE 
142 HENN~SSEY DR 
PORTLAND ME 04103-2037 
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347 8028 1021 AM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAl ING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCA TlON UNITS 

03/08/2010 

ALLEN PAUL V & 20773 KAIDON LN 44 MUGWHY LN 

SIMONE MALLEN JTS FORT MYERS. FL 33917 

ANDERSON COURTNEY 183 DELAWARE C r 183 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04101 

ANDERSON HELEN F 180 DELAWARE CT 180 DELAWARE CT 

PORTlAND, ME 04103 

BAILEY KAREN J 18 SKYLARK RD 18 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND. ME C41 C3 

BANKS ETHELYN WID 'vVWII VET 162 HENNESSEY DR 162 HFNNFSSY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BEERS KATHLEEN M 104 HENNESSY OR 104 HENNESSY DR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

BELOTE MATIHEW & 151 HENNESSEY OR 151 HENNESSY OR 

SARAH MIXER JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BLANCHETIE STEVEN R 88 DELAWARE CT 88 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BRICHETTO SARAH B WID 'vVW1I 70 SKYLARK RD 70 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BRIGGS MARIE E & 145 HENNESSEY D 145 HENNESSY DR 

DELLA S RAYMOND JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BRILLIANT NORMA JEAN 83 DELAWARE CT 83 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

BROWN ERIC M 127 DELAWARE Cl 177 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

BROWN LEWIS JR 7 DELAWARE CT 7 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

BURNHAM JOHN F 52 MUGWHY LN 52 MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

BURNHAM ROBERT E & 1532 WASHINGTON AVE 1532 WASHINGTON AVE 

VALERIE A MCVEY JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

CAIAZZO VITO L III 45 DELAWARE CT 45 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

CARMICHAEL HERBERT W IV 65 SKYLARK RD 65 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

CHIN MARGARET S & THOMAS 132 HF:;NNESSEY OR 132 HENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND, ME 04 103 

CICCAREl.L1 GUY JR & 36 MUGWHY LN 36 MUGWHY LN 

ANNA MARIE CICCARELLI JTS PORTLAND. ME 04103 

CONNOLLY JUDITH A 26 MUGWHY LN 26 MUGWHY LN UNIT 2 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

COOPER BROOK 169 DELAWAR CT 169 DELAWARE CT 

paR II.AND ME 04103 

CaRRIERO GUIDO S & 257 CANCO RD It 107 179 DELAWARE CT 

SHARON C CORRIERO JTS PORTLAND. ME 4103 

D'SOUZA JULIA M & 47 DELAWARE CT 47 DELAWARE CT 

VICTOR DESOUZA JTS PORTLAND, M 04103 

DIDONATO FRANK & 87 SKYLARK RD PENNELL AVE 0 
SANTO DlDONATO PORTLAND, ME 04102 

DIDONATO SARAH 71 DELAWARE CT 71 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND M 0,1103 

DOOLEY PATRICIA A LIVING 87 DELAWARE CT 87 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 



03/08/2010 

CBL OWNER 

DOOLEY PERRY
 

DOWNS RICHARD EDWARD II &
 

AMY LYNN DOWNS JTS 

DUFRESNE CAMILLA M 

FARLOW PAUL THOMAS KING & 

SARAH JOANNE FARLOW JTS 

FARR JUDITH A 

FARRELL WILLIAM E VVWII VET & 

PATRICIA MAE JTS 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FD & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 

FORD MARGARET A 

FOURNELLE LISA E 

FOURNELLE LISA E 

GARTON ROSALIE L & 

PATRICIA F HESKETI & 

GAUVREAU GAYLE M 

GILLIAN KATHLEEN 0 WID VN VET 

GOKEY WILLIAM C VN VET & 

SUZANNE E GOKEY JTS 

GRANNELL ANDREW P & 

DOROTHY S GRANNELL JTS 

GUIGON JOHN V & 

DOROTHY S GUIGON JTS 

GUIMONO AMY E & GUBERT B JTS 

HAMILTON TINA M 

HARRINGTON RODNEY JR 

HART BRAD & 

SUZANNE HART 

HART VALERIE 

347 8028 

OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

89 DEI AWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 041 3 

33 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

164 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

50 MONA RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

135 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

136 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND, 1111: 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND ME 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

87 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

29 FISHER ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

116 HENNESSEY R 

PORTLAND, Mt: 04103 

116 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

127 PENNELL AVE 

PORTLAND, ME C4103 

137 PENNE AVE 

PORTLA 0 ,ME 04103 

25 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME Cl4103 

28 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, MF 04103 

43 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 041";1 

186 DELAWARC CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

47 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, MF 04103 

PO BOX 7637 

PORTLAND, ME 04112 

152 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

33 WOODRIDGE. on 
OAK RIDGE, NJ 07438 

163 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, M 04103 

Page 2 of 7 

1021 AM 

PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

ii9 DELAWARE CT 

33 SKYLARK RD 

164 DFI AWARE CT 

140 PENNELL AVE 

135 HENNESSY DR 

13" HENNESSY DR 

COOLIDGE AVE 0 

COOLIDGE AVE 0 

COOLIDGE AVE 0 

SKYLARK RD 0 

SKYLARK RD 0 

37 SKYLARK RD 

29 FISHER ST 

116 HENNESSY DR 

PENNELL AVE 0 

127 PENNELL AVE 

137 PENNEl I, AVE 

25 DELAWARE CT 

28 SKYLARK RD 

43 DELAWARE CT 

186 DELAWARE CT 

47 SKYLARK RD 

68 DELAWARE CT 

152 HENNESSY DR 

5 DELAWARE CT 

163 DELAWARE CT 



03/08/2010 347 8028 10.21 AM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

HASKELL PATRIC!A A WID KW 109 HENNESSEY DR 1 9 HENNESSY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

HIRSCH ALAN R & 23 DELAWARE CT 23 DELAWARE CT 

GERALDINE G HIRSCH JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

HORUTZ KATHRYN L 175 DELAWARE CT 175 DELAWAR[ C f 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

HUNNEWELL JANET L 128 PENNELL AVE 126 PENNI::LL AVE 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

HUTCHINSON LLOYD W 122 HENNESSEY DR 122 HENNESSY DR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

HYMER WAYNE P & 139 HENNESSEY OR 139 HENM:SSY DR 

PATRICIA RHYMER JTS PORTLAND. ME 04103 

JELLISON FRANCESCA V 10 DELAWARE CT 10 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04 OJ 

JENSEN JOHN S & 86 DELAWARE CT 86 DELAWARE CT 

DEBRA A JENSEN JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

JONES CYNTHIA A 673 SAWYER ST 51) DELAWARE CT 

SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04 I06 

JUDKINS RANDALL L 160 DElAWARE: CT 160 OFI AWARE CT 

PORTLAND ME 04103 

KAUSHIK PRASHANT & 62 D~LAWARI:: cr 62 DELAWARE CT 

RUCHICHOUDHARYJTS PQR fLAND . ME 04103 

KELLEY JILL M 171 ALLEN AVl !l D -LAWARE CT 

__ ..__ _____.0_­ PORTLAND. ME 04103 

KENDRICK PAMELA M 9 DELAWARE CT 9 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

KIERSTEAD STEVE 125 HENNESSY OR 125 IIENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND ME 04103 

KNAUFF ROGER 0 & 129 DELAWARE CT 29 DELAWARE CT 

CAROLE A GARDNER JTS PORTLAND. ME 04103 

KNIGHT WILLIAM L 134 PENNELL AVE 134 PENNELL AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

KODIS M MILTON WWII VET 119 DELAWARE CT 119 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. M[ 04103 

KREIDE HENRY C & 3 PAGE RD Gil MUGWHY LN 

BARBARA P KREIDE TRUSTEES LEXINGTON, MA 02420 

KREKORIAN PAULINE 0 WID 80 DELAWARE CT 80 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

LAWRENCE ROGER T WWII VET 99 HENNESSEY DR 97 HENNESSY DR 

POR lLANO, ME 04103 

LEE ANN M 29 DELAWARE CT 29 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

LEONE FREDERICK WWII VET & 15 DELAWARE CT 75 DELAWARE Cl 

BETH A LEONE PORTLAND, ME 04103 

LEQUE MARION E H 61 DELAWAR' CT 610 LAWAR C'I' 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

LORANGER RICHARD 70 MUGWHY LN 70 MUGWHY LN 

POR fLAND , ME 04103 

LYNCH ERIN M 222 7TH ST Ii 105 181 DELAWARE CT 

SANTA MONICA, CA 90402 

MALM sconc 173 DELAWARE CT 173 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

Page 3 of 7 



03/08/2010 347 8028 1021 AM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

MCCRILLIS ARNOLD H 181 HENNESSEY DR 18 HENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND, M 04103 

MCGARR SHEILA M 148 HENNESSEY OR 148 HENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

MCLEAN DORCAS A 115 DELAWARE C r 1 \5 DELAWARF CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

MORRIS JEAN B 22 MUGWHY LN n MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

NAPOLEONE JOSEPH M 129 HENNESSEY OR 129 HENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

NICOLL DONALD E & 65 DELAWARF CT 65 DELAWARE C r 

HILDA F NICOLL JTS PORTLAND. ME 04103 

NORWEG ERIKA F & 180 HENNESSEY DR 1 ,0 HENNESSY DR 

MICHA.EL W NORWEG JTS PORTLAND. ME 04103 

NOW!:: IRENE I HEIRS 3 HAL CT PENNELL AVE 0 

POR I :. AND. ME 04101 

NOYES MARCIA E 40 MUGWHY LN 40 MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

O'GORMAN JULIEANN 77 DELAWARE CT 11 DHAWARE CT 

POR I LAND. ME 04103 

O'MALLEY GAIL 117 Ol::LAWARE C r 117 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 041 OJ 

OPACIC BRANKO & 126 HENNESSY DR 126 HENNESSY DR 

SLADJANA OPACIC JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

ORLANDO ALADINO A KW VET 110 HENN<;;,sn DR 110 HENNESSY OR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

ORLANDO SHARON T 161 HENNESSEY DR 161 HENNESSY DR 

POR I LAND, ME 04103 

PALAZZO GLORIA M WID KW VET 58 MUGWHY LN 58 MUGWHY LN 

DEBRA C PORTER ETAL PORTLAND, ME 04103 

PECK ROBERT C & 44 SKYLARK RD 44 SKYLARK RD 

CELESTE J HENRIOUEZ PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PETERS MATTHEW PO BOX 662 73 DELAWARE CT 

DIXFIELD, ME 04224 

PHU SAU & 1504 WASHINGTON AVE 1504 WASHINGTON AVE 

DAHN TRUONG & PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PIACENTINI CHARLES P 50 MUGWHY LN 50 MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PILEGGI BARBARA A VN VET & 113 DELAWARE CT 113 DELAWARE CT 

HONOR R HUTCHERSON VN VET PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PIZZO KATHY J 36 SKYLARK RD 36 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

PLOURDE MARIE 11 DELAWARE CT 11 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. M ­ 0410J 

POMPEO GERALDINE 5 liENNESSl::Y OR 115 HFNNFSSY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

POORE LORRAINE A HEIRS 119 HENNESSEY DR 119 HENNESSY DR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT 225 DOUGLASS ST PENNELL AVE 0 

PORTLAND. ME C4102 

POULIN CLAUDETTE 56 MUGWHY LN 56 MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

Page 4 of 7 



03/08/2010 347 B028 10'21 AM 

CBl OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

PROCIDA DIANNE E & 

LEO K HURT SIS JTS 

RICCHIO DENISE L & 

JOHN S RICCHIO JTS 

RODWAY CHARLES B JR 

RODWA Y CHARLES B JR & 

NANCY A RODWAY JTS 

SANDERS MARY ANN & 

GINA MARIE SANDERS JTS 

SCHAUMAN TODD L & 

ROBIN GAMRATH·SCHAUMAN JTS 

SCHWALBENBERG JEAN ANN M 

SHAPIRO GREGORY C & 

JILL E SHAPIRO JTS 

SHAW ROBERT E & 

STEPHANIE L JTS 

SHULER BARBARA 0 

SIMMONS STEVEN 

SIROIS ROBERT J & 

GERALOIN SIROIS JTS 

SLOCUM JOYCE M 

SNYDER ROBERT A 

SPINO GEORGE C & 

KAREN T L1TCHER JTS 

SPIRO RAYMOND WoNII VET & 

MARIELLf'.N SPIRO JTS 

ST PIERRE DONA R & SUSAN G 

STANLEY SARAH 

STEBBINS ROSALIE J 

STEPHENSON OWEN H JR & 

MARYJANEJTS 

STERLING GLEN 

STIMSON CONSTAN 

STONEMARK MANAGEMENT 

COMPANY INC TRUSTEES 

STONE MARK MANAGEMENT 

COMPANY INC TRUSTEES 

STONE MARK MANAGEMENT 

COMPANY INC TRUSTEES 

SWEETSER CHERYL A 

192 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

27 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

41 DELAWARE CT 

POR NO. ME 04103 

410, LAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

34 FISHER ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

73 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND. ME 04 OJ 

59 DELAWARE CT 

PORTI AND, ME 04103 

165 DC WARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

39 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND ME 04103 

185 DELAWARE: CT 

PORTLAND. M 04103 

82 DELAWARl:: C 1 

PORTLAND. M[ 04103 

45 MUGWAY LN 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

100 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

54 DELAWARE CT 

PORT NO. ME 04103 

61 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

162 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

142 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

IS' 0 WASHINGTON AVE 

PORTLAND. ME 04 \83 

171 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

105 HENNESSY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

184 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

1738 WASHINGTON AVE 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PO BOX 280 

STRATHAM . NH 03885 

PO BOX 280 

STRATHAM. NH 03885 

PO BOX 280 

STRATHAM. NH 03885 

155 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 
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19/ OFl AWARE CT 

27 DELAWARE CT 

PENN ·LL AVE o 

41 DELAWARE CT 

34 FISHER ST 

73 SKYLARK RO 

59 DELAWARE CT 

165 DEU~WARE C1 

39 SKYLARK RD 

185 DELAWARE CT 

82 DELAWARE CT 

46 MUGWHY LN 

100 HENNFSSY DR 

64 DELAWARE CT 

61 SKYLARK RD 

Hi;! DELAWARE CT UNIT 2 

142 HENNESSY OR 

IS.O WASHINGTON AVE 

171 DELAWARE CT 

0:; HENNESSY DR 

182 DELAWARE CT 

PENNELL AVE o 

PENNELL AVE o 

PENNELL AVE o 

166 DELAWARt= CT 



03/08/2010 

CBl OWNER 

SWIFT TERRY L & 

DEBORAH A SWIFT JTS 

THOM RUTH 

THOMAS JEAN M 

THOMPSON W DOUGLAS & 

GAIL S THOMPSON JTS 

TRUE DAVID E & 

BEVERL Y T TRUE JTS 

VACCHIANO CAMll t I. R WID 

WATKINSON J WESLEY & 

PATRICIA S WATKINSON JTS 

WIGHT KARLA L TRUSTee 

WILLIAMS FREDRIC W 

WYSOWSKI PHILLIP T 

YOUNG CHARLES WWII VET 

347 8028 1021 AM 

OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

62 MUGWHY LN 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

27 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

22 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

85 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04 W3 

32 SKYLARK RD 

PORTLAND, ME 0'1103 

175 HENNESSEY DR 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

12 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

64 MUGWHY I_N # 12 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

6 DELAWARE CT 

PORTLAND, MF 04103 

123 PENNELL AVE 

PORTLANLJ , ME 04103 

191 Ot:LAWARE C r 

PORTLAND. ME 04103 

PROPERTY LOCATI 

62 MUGWHY LN 

27 SKYLARK RD 

22 SKYLARK RLJ 

85 DELAWARE CT 

32 SKYLARK RD 

175 HENNESSY DR 

17 f1FI.AWARE CT 

64 MUGWHY LN 

6 DELAWARE CT 

\23 PENNIELL AVE 

191 DELAWARE CT 

N U ITS 
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03/08/2010 347 8028 1021 AM
 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

Total Lis led 141
 128
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